
 

  

          City of San Antonio 

          Contract Summary Sheet 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
Date: 6/04/2020 
Agenda Item: 20-3333 

 
 

Name/Title (Caption as shown on agenda):  
Annual Contract for Hazmat Suits for the San Antonio Fire Department  6100006056 CT 

Brief Description of Item(s) and Use:  
This contract will provide the Fire Department with a contractor to furnish Hazmat Class A suits and to provide 
pressure testing of the Hazmat Suits for the San Antonio Fire Department (SAFD). The Level A suits are used 
by the Hazmat Response Team to make entry into areas that would be immediately dangerous to life and 
health. 
 
The term for the original contract was October 1, 2015 through December 31, 2018 with two additional one-
year renewal options. Change Order 1 will extend the contract with FarrWest Environmental under the same 
terms and conditions for an additional six months from January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2021. 

Total $: $20,000.00 annually; $120,000.00 contract period 

Contract Period: January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2021 

Method of 
Procurement: 

Change Order 

Price Trend: N/A 

Contract Info: Formal  ___   Annual  _X_    Support/Maintenance  ___    Lease  ___ 

Recommended 
Contractor(s):  

FarrWest Environmental, 108 Commercial Place, Suite 200, Schertz, TX 78154 

Previous 
Contractor(s):  

N/A 

Comments: N/A 

Anticipated 
Future 
Requirements 
and Action: 

N/A 

Procurement 
Alternative: 

Should this contract not be approved, the City will be required to acquire hazmat suits on 
an as needed basis, where increased costs due to non-contract buying could be realized 
and cause a delay in delivery times. 

Using 
Department: 

Fire   


